

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2008

T.N.DHANALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.CHANDRASEKHAR Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through Registered Post
A.D.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the concerned trial court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioner to the Registry within a weeks, with a specific direction to the serving officer to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address, if the same could not be served in due course.

..2/

-2-

If the respondent herein, who is petitioner before the trial court, has not disclosed his correct address before the trial court, the trial court may also serve the notice through the concerned advocate who is appearing before the trial court.

Petitioner may find out the correct address of the respondent and disclose the same on record before the next date.

List the matter on 17th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar